### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

### INTEL CORPORATION Petitioner

v.

PACT XPP SCHWEIZ AG Patent Owner

## U.S. PATENT NO. 7,928,763

# PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

Petitioner Intel Corporation hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned inter partes review.

| Kevin Bendix                      |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Reg. No. 67,164                   |  |  |
| kevin.bendix@kirkland.com         |  |  |
| Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: |  |  |
| KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP              |  |  |
| 555 South Flower Street           |  |  |
| Los Angeles, CA 90071             |  |  |
| Telephone: (213) 680-8400         |  |  |
| Facsimile: (213) 680-8500         |  |  |
| Robert A. Appleby, P.C.           |  |  |
| Reg. No. 40,897                   |  |  |
| robert.appleby@kirkland.com       |  |  |
| Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: |  |  |
| KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP              |  |  |
| 601 Lexington Avenue              |  |  |
| New York, NY 10022                |  |  |
| Telephone: (212) 446-4800         |  |  |
| Facsimile: (212) 446-4900         |  |  |
| Gregory S. Arovas, P.C.           |  |  |
| Reg. No. 38,818                   |  |  |
| greg.arovas@kirkland.com          |  |  |
| Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: |  |  |
| KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP              |  |  |
| 601 Lexington Avenue              |  |  |
| New York, New York 10022          |  |  |
| Telephone: (212) 446-4800         |  |  |
| Facsimile: (212) 446-4900         |  |  |

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Petitioner Intel Corporation.

Δ

# Petitioner's Power of Attorney IPR2020-TBD

| Date: February 7, 2020 |          | /Brad Waugh/<br>(electronic signature authorized)    |
|------------------------|----------|--|
|                        | Name:    | Brad Waugh   |
|                        | Title:   | Associate General Counsel,<br>Intel Litigation Group |
|                        | Company: | Intel Corporation                                    |

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served on February 7, 2020 via electronic mail and FTP, upon agreement under 37 CFR

§ 42.105, to the attorney of record for the patent at the following address:

Aaron Grunberger Norton Rose Fulbright LLC 1301 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10019-6022 aaron.grunberger@nortonrosefulbright.com

A courtesy copy was also served by electronic mail on the attorneys of record

for the following related matter:

DOCKE

RM

*PACT XPP SCHWEIZ AG v. Intel Corporation*, Case No. 1:19-cv-01006-JDW (D. Del.)

qe-pact-intel@quinnemanuel.com fredlorig@quinnemanuel.com seanli@quinnemanuel.com nimahefazi@quinnemanuel.com daniellegilmore@quinnemanuel.com mfarnan@farnanlaw.com bfarnan@farnanlaw.com

> <u>/s/ Kevin Bendix</u> Kevin Bendix